

BID SUMMARY

**TITLE: 2024 CORRECTIVE/PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE ON:
MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, CR 510**

CONTRACT NO.: 240002
DISTRICT: 5
COUNTY: MENDOCINO
ROUTE: 510

ADVERTISE DATE: April 22, 2024
PREPARED BY: Chris Spengler

BID OPENING DATE: May 16, 2024
DATE: 5/17/2024 CHECKED BY: Chris Gialdini

DATE: 5/17/2024

	American Pavement Systems Modesto, CA. NO. 1	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE	Pavement Coatings Co. Sacramento, CA NO. 2
☆ = Corrected Amount	DBE GOAL:	0%	0%

**BASE BID, Mountain View Road, CR 510, Exclude Bridge at M.P. 20.30,
Double Chip with 3/8" & 5/16" Chip seal top wear course, M.P. 0.00 to M.P. 24.58**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT CODE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.0	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$234,500.00	\$234,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
2	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1.0	\$16,200.32	\$16,200.32	\$118,000.00	\$118,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1.0	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$18,400.00	\$18,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.0	\$154,460.00	\$154,460.00	\$198,000.00	\$198,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
5	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.0	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,850.00	\$8,850.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
6	374493	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (chip seal, .30-.45 gal/sqyd)	TON	494.1	\$800.00	\$395,280.00	\$926.00	\$457,536.60	\$750.00	\$370,575.00
7	375001	SCREENINGS 3/8" (chip seal, 23-30 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	338,829.0	\$1.60	\$542,126.40	\$3.31	\$1,121,523.99	\$2.10	\$711,540.90
8	374493	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (chip seal, .20-.30 gal/sqyd)	TON	423.5	\$800.00	\$338,800.00	\$926.00	\$392,161.00	\$750.00	\$317,625.00
9	375001	SCREENINGS 5/16" (chip seal, 12-20 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	338,829.0	\$1.60	\$542,126.40	\$3.31	\$1,121,523.99	\$2.00	\$677,658.00
10	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT), YELLOW 6"	LF	129,782.4	\$0.60	\$77,869.44	\$0.35	\$45,423.84	\$0.65	\$84,358.56
11	840666	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGS (2-COAT)	SQFT	192.0	\$4.00	\$768.00	\$24.50	\$4,704.00	\$4.25	\$816.00
12	840656	PAINT FOG LINE STRIPE (2-COAT), WHITE 6"	LF	129,782.4	\$0.60	\$77,869.44	\$0.30	\$38,934.72	\$0.65	\$84,358.56
BASE BID TOTAL:						\$2,353,000.00		\$3,759,558.14		\$2,400,432.02

BID ADDITIVE 1, Asphalt Overlay 3" deep x 2,640 feet long, M.P. 22.00, Lat. 38° 57' 26.06" N, Long. 123° 32' 11.42" W

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT CODE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
13	374493	*OMIT* POLYMER ASPHALT EMULSION	TON	8.6	-\$800.00	-\$6,880.00	-\$926.00	-\$7,963.60	-\$750.00	-\$6,450.00
14	375001	*OMIT* SCREENING 3/8"	SQYD	5,866.7	-\$1.60	-\$9,386.72	-\$3.31	-\$19,418.78	-\$2.10	-\$12,320.07
15	374493	*OMIT* POLYMER ASPHALT EMULSION	TON	7.3	-\$800.00	-\$5,840.00	-\$926.00	-\$6,759.80	-\$750.00	-\$5,475.00
16	375001	*OMIT* SCREENING 5/16"	SQYD	5,866.7	-\$1.60	-\$9,386.72	-\$3.31	-\$19,418.78	-\$2.00	-\$11,733.40
17	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A), 2 LIFTS, TOTAL 3" THICK	TON	957.0	\$350.00	\$334,950.00	\$185.00	\$177,045.00	\$284.82	\$272,572.74
18	397005	TACK COAT (0.08-0.15 GAL/SQYD)	TON	3.7	\$1,200.00	\$4,440.00	\$293.84	\$1,087.21	\$676.34	\$2,502.46
19	109185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	2.0	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$4,586.09	\$9,172.18
BID ADDITIVE 1 TOTAL:						\$323,896.56		\$124,771.25		\$248,268.91

BID ADDITIVE 2, Full Depth Reclamation (Cement), M.P. 7.00 to M.P. 9.50

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT CODE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
20	304010	FULL DEPTH RECYCLING CEMENT (4" MINIMUM DEPTH)	SQYD	42,093.3	\$12.50	\$526,166.25	\$9.00	\$378,839.70	\$11.10	\$467,235.63
21	304110	CEMENT (FDR-CEMENT)	TON	596.7	\$285.00	\$170,059.50	\$200.00	\$119,340.00	\$298.78	\$178,282.03
22	304210	SUPPLEMENTARY AGGREGATE (FDR-CEMENT)	TON	140.3	\$110.00	\$15,433.00	\$33.00	\$4,629.90	\$83.40	\$11,701.02
23	304310	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FDR-CEMENT, 0.13 - 0.25 GAL/SQYD)	TON	43.8	\$1,500.00	\$65,700.00	\$800.00	\$35,040.00	\$977.51	\$42,814.94
24	304320	SAND COVER (FDR-CEMENT, 1.0-2.0 LBS/SQYD)	TON	42.1	\$500.00	\$21,050.00	\$115.00	\$4,841.50	\$4,894.61	\$206,063.08
25	304410	MIX DESIGN (FDR-CEMENTO	LS	1.0	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$21,969.43	\$21,969.43
BID ADDITIVE 2 TOTAL :						\$817,408.75		\$572,691.10		\$928,066.13

BID ADDITIVE 3, Full Depth Reclamation (Cement), M.P. 19.50 to M.P. 22.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT CODE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
26	304010	FULL DEPTH RECYCLING - CEMENT (4" MINIMUM DEPTH)	SQYD	38,866.7	\$12.00	\$466,400.40	\$9.00	\$349,800.30	\$10.94	\$425,201.70
27	304110	CEMENT (FDR-CEMENT)	TON	550.9	\$280.00	\$154,252.00	\$200.00	\$110,180.00	\$298.78	\$164,597.90
28	304210	SUPPLEMENTARY AGGREGATE (FDR-CEMENT)	TON	129.6	\$110.00	\$14,256.00	\$33.00	\$4,276.80	\$88.28	\$11,441.09
29	304310	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FDR-CEMENT 0.13 - 0.25 gal/sqyd)	TON	40.5	\$1,500.00	\$60,750.00	\$800.00	\$32,400.00	\$977.51	\$39,589.16
30	304320	SAND COVER (FDR-CEMENT 1.0 - 2.0 lbs/sqyd)	TON	38.9	\$500.00	\$19,450.00	\$115.00	\$4,473.50	\$6,189.55	\$240,773.50
BID ADDITIVE 3 TOTAL :						\$715,108.40		\$501,130.60		\$881,603.34

BID SUMMARY

**TITLE: 2024 CORRECTIVE/PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE ON:
MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, CR 510**

CONTRACT NO.: 240002
DISTRICT: 5
COUNTY: MENDOCINO
ROUTE: 510

ADVERTISE DATE: April 22, 2024
PREPARED BY: Chris Spengler

BID OPENING DATE: May 16, 2024
DATE: 5/17/2024 CHECKED BY: Chris Gialdini

DATE: 5/17/2024

BID ADDITIVE 4, Full Depth Reclamation (Cement), M.P. 9.50 to M.P. 12.00										
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT CODE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
31	304010	FULL DEPTH RECYCLING - CEMENT (4" MINIMUM DEPTH)	SQYD	42,240.0	\$12.00	\$506,880.00	\$9.00	\$380,160.00	\$10.45	\$441,408.00
32	304110	CEMENT (FDR-CEMENT)	TON	598.8	\$280.00	\$167,664.00	\$200.00	\$119,760.00	\$298.78	\$178,909.46
33	304210	SUPPLEMENTARY AGGREGATE (FDR-CEMENT)	TON	140.8	\$110.00	\$15,488.00	\$33.00	\$4,646.40	\$83.20	\$11,714.56
34	304310	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FDR-CEMENT 0.13 - 0.25 gal/sqyd)	TON	44.0	\$1,500.00	\$66,000.00	\$800.00	\$35,200.00	\$977.51	\$43,010.44
35	304320	SAND COVER (FDR-CEMENT 1.0 - 2.0 lbs/sqyd)	TON	42.2	\$500.00	\$21,100.00	\$115.00	\$4,853.00	\$4,693.09	\$198,048.40
BID ADDITIVE 4 TOTAL :						\$777,132.00		\$544,619.40		\$873,090.86

BID ADDITIVE 5, Full Depth Reclamation (Cement), M.P. 17.00 to M.P. 19.50										
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT CODE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
36	304010	FULL DEPTH RECYCLING - CEMENT (4" MINIMUM DEPTH)	SQYD	36,080.0	\$12.00	\$432,960.00	\$9.00	\$324,720.00	\$11.41	\$411,672.80
37	304110	CEMENT (FDR-CEMENT)	TON	511.4	\$280.00	\$143,192.00	\$200.00	\$102,280.00	\$298.78	\$152,796.09
38	304210	SUPPLEMENTARY AGGREGATE (FDR-CEMENT)	TON	120.3	\$110.00	\$13,233.00	\$33.00	\$3,969.90	\$93.22	\$11,214.37
39	304310	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FDR-CEMENT 0.13 - 0.25 gal/sqyd)	TON	37.6	\$1,500.00	\$56,400.00	\$800.00	\$30,080.00	\$977.51	\$36,754.38
40	304320	SAND COVER (FDR-CEMENT 1.0 - 2.0 lbs/sqyd)	TON	36.1	\$500.00	\$18,050.00	\$115.00	\$4,151.50	\$5,537.62	\$199,908.08
BID ADDITIVE 5 TOTAL :						\$663,835.00		\$465,201.40		\$812,345.72

BID ADDITIVE 6, Full Depth Reclamation (Cement), M.P. 12.00 to M.P. 14.50										
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT CODE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
41	304010	FULL DEPTH RECYCLING - CEMENT (4" MINIMUM DEPTH)	SQYD	41,653.3	\$12.00	\$499,839.60	\$9.00	\$374,879.70	\$10.53	\$438,609.25
42	304110	CEMENT (FDR-CEMENT)	TON	590.4	\$280.00	\$165,312.00	\$200.00	\$118,080.00	\$298.78	\$176,399.71
43	304210	SUPPLEMENTARY AGGREGATE (FDR-CEMENT)	TON	138.8	\$110.00	\$15,268.00	\$33.00	\$4,580.40	\$84.04	\$11,664.75
44	304310	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FDR-CEMENT 0.13 - 0.25 gal/sqyd)	TON	43.4	\$1,500.00	\$65,100.00	\$800.00	\$34,720.00	\$977.51	\$42,423.93
45	304320	SAND COVER (FDR-CEMENT 1.0 - 2.0 lbs/sqyd)	TON	41.7	\$500.00	\$20,850.00	\$115.00	\$4,795.50	\$5,594.58	\$233,293.99
BID ADDITIVE 6 TOTAL :						\$766,369.60		\$537,055.60		\$902,391.63

BID ADDITIVE 7, Full Depth Reclamation (Cement), M.P. 14.50 to M.P. 17.00										
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT CODE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
46	304010	FULL DEPTH RECYCLING - CEMENT (4" MINIMUM DEPTH)	SQYD	36,080.0	\$12.00	\$432,960.00	\$9.00	\$324,720.00	\$11.41	\$411,672.80
47	304110	CEMENT (FDR-CEMENT)	TON	511.4	\$280.00	\$143,192.00	\$200.00	\$102,280.00	\$298.78	\$152,796.09
48	304210	SUPPLEMENTARY AGGREGATE (FDR-CEMENT)	TON	120.3	\$110.00	\$13,233.00	\$33.00	\$3,969.90	\$79.45	\$9,557.84
49	304310	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FDR-CEMENT 0.13 - 0.25 gal/sqyd)	TON	37.6	\$1,500.00	\$56,400.00	\$800.00	\$30,080.00	\$977.51	\$36,754.38
50	304320	SAND COVER (FDR-CEMENT 1.0 - 2.0 lbs/sqyd)	TON	36.1	\$500.00	\$18,050.00	\$115.00	\$4,151.50	\$6,351.93	\$229,304.67
BID ADDITIVE 7 TOTAL :						\$663,835.00		\$465,201.40		\$840,085.78

BID ADDITIVE 8, Asphalt Overlay 3" deep x 175 feet long, M.P. 16.25, Lat. 38° 58' 25.59" N, Long. 123° 28' 36.49" W										
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT CODE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
51	374493	*OMIT* POLYMER ASPHALT EMULSION	TON	0.7	-\$800.00	-\$560.00	-\$926.00	-\$648.20	-\$750.00	☆ -\$525.00
52	375001	*OMIT* SCREENING 3/8"	SQYD	461.8	-\$1.60	-\$738.88	-\$3.31	-\$1,528.56	-\$2.10	☆ -\$969.78
53	374493	*OMIT* POLYMER ASPHALT EMULSION	TON	0.6	-\$800.00	-\$480.00	-\$926.00	-\$555.60	-\$750.00	☆ -\$450.00
54	375001	*OMIT* SCREENING 5/16"	SQYD	461.8	-\$1.60	-\$738.88	-\$3.31	-\$1,528.56	-\$2.00	☆ -\$923.60
55	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A), 2 LIFTS, TOTAL 3" THICK	TON	75.3	\$700.00	\$52,710.00	\$185.00	\$13,930.50	\$597.84	☆ \$45,017.35
56	397005	TACK COAT (0.08-0.15 GAL/SQYD)	TON	0.3	\$1,200.00	\$360.00	\$1,150.00	\$345.00	\$676.34	☆ \$202.90
57	109185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	0.5	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$18,344.38	☆ \$9,172.19
BID ADDITIVE 8 TOTAL:						\$60,552.24		\$10,064.58		\$51,524.06

BID SUMMARY

**TITLE: 2024 CORRECTIVE/PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE ON:
MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, CR 510**

CONTRACT NO.: 240002
DISTRICT: 5
COUNTY: MENDOCINO
ROUTE: 510

ADVERTISE DATE: April 22, 2024
PREPARED BY: Chris Spengler

BID OPENING DATE: May 16, 2024
DATE: 5/17/2024 CHECKED BY: Chris Gialdini

DATE: 5/17/2024

BID ADDITIVE 9, Asphalt Overlay 3" deep x 150 feet long, M.P. 21.88, Lat. 39° 0' 22.65" N, Long. 123° 25' 11.69" W										
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT CODE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
58	374493	*OMIT* POLYMER ASPHALT EMULSION	TON	0.6	-\$800.00	☆ -\$480.00	-\$926.00	-\$555.60	-\$750.00	☆ -\$450.00
59	375001	*OMIT* SCREENING 3/8"	SQYD	400.0	-\$1.60	☆ -\$640.00	-\$3.31	-\$1,324.00	-\$2.10	☆ -\$840.00
60	374493	*OMIT* POLYMER ASPHALT EMULSION	TON	0.5	-\$800.00	☆ -\$400.00	-\$926.00	-\$463.00	-\$750.00	☆ -\$375.00
61	375001	*OMIT* SCREENING 5/16"	SQYD	400.0	-\$1.60	☆ -\$640.00	-\$3.31	-\$1,324.00	-\$2.00	☆ -\$800.00
62	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A), 2 LIFTS, TOTAL 3" THICK	TON	65.3	\$715.00	\$46,689.50	\$185.00	\$12,080.50	\$708.13	☆ \$46,240.89
63	397005	TACK COAT (0.08-0.15 GAL/SQYD)	TON	0.3	\$1,100.00	☆ \$330.00	\$1,150.00	\$345.00	\$676.34	☆ \$202.90
64	109185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	0.5	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$18,344.38	☆ \$9,172.19
BID ADDITIVE 9 TOTAL:						☆ \$54,859.50		\$8,808.90		\$53,150.98

BID ADDITIVE 10, Asphalt Overlay 3" deep x 250 feet long, M.P. 19.98, Lat. 38° 59' 3.00" N, Long. 123° 26' 8.43" W										
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT CODE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
65	374493	*OMIT* POLYMER ASPHALT EMULSION	TON	1.0	-\$800.00	-\$800.00	-\$926.00	-\$926.00	-\$750.00	☆ -\$750.00
66	375001	*OMIT* SCREENING 3/8"	SQYD	652.8	-\$1.60	-\$1,044.48	-\$3.31	-\$2,160.77	-\$2.10	☆ -\$1,370.88
67	374493	*OMIT* POLYMER ASPHALT EMULSION	TON	0.8	-\$800.00	-\$640.00	-\$926.00	-\$740.80	-\$750.00	☆ -\$600.00
68	375001	*OMIT* SCREENING 5/16"	SQYD	652.8	-\$1.60	-\$1,044.48	-\$3.31	-\$2,160.77	-\$2.00	☆ -\$1,305.60
69	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A), 2 LIFTS, TOTAL 3" THICK	TON	106.5	\$660.00	\$70,290.00	\$185.00	\$19,702.50	\$503.38	☆ \$53,609.97
70	397005	TACK COAT (0.08-0.15 GAL/SQYD)	TON	0.4	\$1,100.00	☆ \$440.00	\$1,150.00	\$460.00	\$676.34	☆ \$270.54
71	109185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	0.5	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$18,344.38	☆ \$9,172.19
BID ADDITIVE 10 TOTAL:						☆ \$77,201.04		\$14,224.16		\$59,026.22

BID ADDITIVE 11, Asphalt Overlay 3" deep x 250 feet long, M.P. 19.35, Lat. 38° 59' 44.77" N, Long. 123° 26' 42.35" W										
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT CODE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
72	374493	*OMIT* POLYMER ASPHALT EMULSION	TON	0.9	-\$800.00	-\$720.00	-\$926.00	-\$833.40	-\$750.00	☆ -\$675.00
73	375001	*OMIT* SCREENING 3/8"	SQYD	645.8	-\$1.60	-\$1,033.28	-\$3.31	-\$2,137.60	-\$2.10	☆ -\$1,356.18
74	374493	*OMIT* POLYMER ASPHALT EMULSION	TON	0.8	-\$800.00	-\$640.00	-\$926.00	-\$740.80	-\$750.00	☆ -\$600.00
75	375001	*OMIT* SCREENING 5/16"	SQYD	645.8	-\$1.60	-\$1,033.28	-\$3.31	-\$2,137.60	-\$2.00	☆ -\$1,291.60
76	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A), 2 LIFTS, TOTAL 3" THICK	TON	105.4	\$660.00	\$69,564.00	\$185.00	\$19,499.00	\$505.01	☆ \$53,228.05
77	397005	TACK COAT (0.08-0.15 GAL/SQYD)	TON	0.4	\$1,100.00	☆ \$440.00	\$1,150.00	\$460.00	\$676.34	☆ \$270.54
78	109185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	0.5	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$18,344.38	☆ \$9,172.19
BID ADDITIVE 11 TOTAL:						☆ \$76,577.44		\$14,159.60		\$58,748.00

BID ADDITIVE 12, Asphalt Overlay 3" deep x 150 feet long, M.P. 10.30, Lat. 38° 57' 26.06" N, Long. 123° 32' 11.42" W										
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT CODE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
79	374493	*OMIT* POLYMER ASPHALT EMULSION	TON	0.3	-\$800.00	-\$240.00	-\$926.00	-\$277.80	-\$750.00	☆ -\$225.00
80	375001	*OMIT* SCREENING 3/8"	SQYD	200.0	-\$1.60	-\$320.00	-\$3.31	-\$662.00	-\$2.10	☆ -\$420.00
81	374493	*OMIT* POLYMER ASPHALT EMULSION	TON	0.3	-\$800.00	-\$240.00	-\$926.00	-\$277.80	-\$750.00	☆ -\$225.00
82	375001	*OMIT* SCREENING 5/16"	SQYD	200.0	-\$1.60	-\$320.00	-\$3.31	-\$662.00	-\$2.00	☆ -\$400.00
83	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A), 2 LIFTS, TOTAL 3" THICK	TON	32.6	\$1,400.00	\$45,640.00	\$185.00	\$6,031.00	\$1,228.52	☆ \$40,049.75
84	397005	TACK COAT (0.08-0.15 GAL/SQYD)	TON	0.1	\$1,100.00	\$110.00	\$1,150.00	\$115.00	\$676.34	☆ \$67.63
85	109185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	0.5	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$18,344.38	☆ \$9,172.19
BID ADDITIVE 12 TOTAL:						\$54,630.00		\$4,316.40		\$48,019.58

BID ADDITIVE 13, Asphalt Overlay 3" deep x 200 feet long, M.P. 14.81, Lat. 38° 58' 4.99" N, Long. 123° 29' 26.88" W										
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT CODE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
86	374493	*OMIT* POLYMER ASPHALT EMULSION	TON	0.8	-\$800.00	-\$640.00	-\$926.00	-\$740.80	-\$750.00	☆ -\$600.00
87	375001	*OMIT* SCREENING 3/8"	SQYD	533.3	-\$1.60	-\$853.28	-\$3.31	-\$1,765.22	-\$2.10	☆ -\$1,119.93
88	374493	*OMIT* POLYMER ASPHALT EMULSION	TON	0.7	-\$800.00	-\$560.00	-\$926.00	-\$648.20	-\$750.00	☆ -\$525.00
89	375001	*OMIT* SCREENING 5/16"	SQYD	533.3	-\$1.60	-\$853.28	-\$3.31	-\$1,765.22	-\$2.00	☆ -\$1,066.60
90	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A), 2 LIFTS, TOTAL 3" THICK	TON	87.0	\$660.00	\$57,420.00	\$185.00	\$16,095.00	\$566.09	☆ \$49,249.83
91	397005	TACK COAT (0.08-0.15 GAL/SQYD)	TON	0.3	\$1,100.00	\$330.00	\$1,150.00	\$345.00	\$676.34	☆ \$202.90
92	109185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	0.5	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$18,344.38	☆ \$9,172.19
BID ADDITIVE 13 TOTAL:						\$64,843.44		\$11,570.55		\$55,313.39

BASE BID PLUS ALL BID ADDITIVES TOTAL:						\$7,469,248.97		\$7,037,689.50		\$8,163,915.63
---	--	--	--	--	--	----------------	--	----------------	--	----------------

BID SUMMARY

**TITLE: 2024 CORRECTIVE/PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE ON:
MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, CR 510**

CONTRACT NO.: 240002
DISTRICT: 5
COUNTY: MENDOCINO
ROUTE: 510

ADVERTISE DATE: April 22, 2024
PREPARED BY: Chris Spengler

BID OPENING DATE: May 16, 2024
DATE: 5/17/2024 CHECKED BY: Chris Gialdini

DATE: 5/17/2024

	Doolittle Construction, Inc. Sacramento, CA. NO. 3	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE	VSS International, Inc. West Sacramento, CA NO. 4
☆ = Corrected Amount	DBE GOAL:	0%	0%

BASE BID, Mountain View Road, CR 510, Exclude Bridge at M.P. 20.30,

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT CODE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.0	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$234,500.00	\$234,500.00	\$174,607.99	\$174,607.99
2	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1.0	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$118,000.00	\$118,000.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00
3	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1.0	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,400.00	\$18,400.00	\$24,408.00	\$24,408.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.0	\$75,038.57	\$75,038.57	\$198,000.00	\$198,000.00	\$459,040.00	\$459,040.00
5	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.0	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,850.00	\$8,850.00	\$14,580.00	\$14,580.00
6	374493	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (chip seal, .30-.45 gal/sqyd)	TON	494.1	\$800.00	\$395,280.00	\$926.00	\$457,536.60	\$680.00	\$335,988.00
7	375001	SCREENINGS 3/8" (chip seal, 23-30 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	338,829.0	\$2.10	\$711,540.90	\$3.31	\$1,121,523.99	\$3.10	\$1,050,369.90
8	374493	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (chip seal, .20-.30 gal/sqyd)	TON	423.5	\$800.00	\$338,800.00	\$926.00	\$392,161.00	\$680.00	\$287,980.00
9	375001	SCREENINGS 5/16" (chip seal, 12-20 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	338,829.0	\$1.85	\$626,833.65	\$3.31	\$1,121,523.99	\$2.95	\$999,545.55
10	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT), YELLOW 6"	LF	129,782.4	\$0.60	\$77,869.44	\$0.35	\$45,423.84	\$0.65	\$84,358.56
11	840666	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGS (2-COAT)	SQFT	192.0	\$4.00	\$768.00	\$24.50	\$4,704.00	\$4.32	\$829.44
12	840656	PAINT FOG LINE STRIPE (2-COAT), WHITE 6"	LF	129,782.4	\$0.60	\$77,869.44	\$0.30	\$38,934.72	\$0.65	\$84,358.56
BASE BID TOTAL:						\$2,549,000.00	\$3,759,558.14	\$3,526,866.00		

BID ADDITIVE 1, Asphalt Overlay 3" deep x 2,640 feet long, M.P. 22.00, Lat. 38° 57' 26.06" N, Long. 123° 32' 11.42" W

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT CODE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
13	374493	*OMIT* POLYMER ASPHALT EMULSION	TON	8.6	\$0.01	\$0.09	-\$926.00	-\$7,963.60	\$250.00	\$2,150.00
14	375001	*OMIT* SCREENING 3/8"	SQYD	5,866.7	\$0.01	\$58.67	-\$3.31	-\$19,418.78	\$0.75	\$4,400.03
15	374493	*OMIT* POLYMER ASPHALT EMULSION	TON	7.3	\$0.01	\$0.07	-\$926.00	-\$6,759.80	\$250.00	\$1,825.00
16	375001	*OMIT* SCREENING 5/16"	SQYD	5,866.7	\$0.01	\$58.67	-\$3.31	-\$19,418.78	\$0.50	\$2,933.35
17	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A), 2 LIFTS, TOTAL 3" THICK	TON	957.0	\$600.00	\$574,200.00	\$185.00	\$177,045.00	\$413.29	\$395,518.53
18	397005	TACK COAT (0.08-0.15 GAL/SQYD)	TON	3.7	\$2,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$293.84	\$1,087.21	\$1,440.00	\$5,328.00
19	109185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	2.0	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
BID ADDITIVE 1 TOTAL:						\$582,117.49	\$124,771.25	\$414,554.91		

BID ADDITIVE 2, Full Depth Reclamation (Cement), M.P. 7.00 to M.P. 9.50

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT CODE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
20	304010	FULL DEPTH RECYCLING CEMENT (4" MINIMUM DEPTH)	SQYD	42,093.3	\$15.50	\$652,446.15	\$9.00	\$378,839.70	\$12.49	\$525,745.32
21	304110	CEMENT (FDR-CEMENT)	TON	596.7	\$238.00	\$142,014.60	\$200.00	\$119,340.00	\$285.60	\$170,417.52
22	304210	SUPPLEMENTARY AGGREGATE (FDR-CEMENT)	TON	140.3	\$100.00	\$14,030.00	\$33.00	\$4,629.90	\$123.89	\$17,381.77
23	304310	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FDR-CEMENT, 0.13 - 0.25 GAL/SQYD)	TON	43.8	\$400.00	\$17,520.00	\$800.00	\$35,040.00	\$1,384.93	\$60,659.93
24	304320	SAND COVER (FDR-CEMENT, 1.0-2.0 LBS/SQYD)	TON	42.1	\$50.00	\$2,105.00	\$115.00	\$4,841.50	\$1,101.32	\$46,365.57
25	304410	MIX DESIGN (FDR-CEMENT)	LS	1.0	\$23,824.97	\$23,824.97	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
BID ADDITIVE 2 TOTAL :						\$851,940.72	\$572,691.10	\$841,570.11		

BID ADDITIVE 3, Full Depth Reclamation (Cement), M.P. 19.50 to M.P. 22.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT CODE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
26	304010	FULL DEPTH RECYCLING - CEMENT (4" MINIMUM DEPTH)	SQYD	38,866.7	\$15.50	\$602,433.85	\$9.00	\$349,800.30	\$10.49	\$407,711.68
27	304110	CEMENT (FDR-CEMENT)	TON	550.9	\$238.00	\$131,114.20	\$200.00	\$110,180.00	\$285.60	\$157,337.04
28	304210	SUPPLEMENTARY AGGREGATE (FDR-CEMENT)	TON	129.6	\$100.00	\$12,960.00	\$33.00	\$4,276.80	\$129.12	\$16,733.95
29	304310	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FDR-CEMENT 0.13 - 0.25 gal/sqyd)	TON	40.5	\$400.00	\$16,200.00	\$800.00	\$32,400.00	\$1,337.04	\$54,150.12
30	304320	SAND COVER (FDR-CEMENT 1.0 - 2.0 lbs/sqyd)	TON	38.9	\$50.00	\$1,945.00	\$115.00	\$4,473.50	\$1,125.41	\$43,778.45
BID ADDITIVE 3 TOTAL :						\$764,653.05	\$501,130.60	\$679,711.24		

BID SUMMARY

**TITLE: 2024 CORRECTIVE/PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE ON:
MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, CR 510**

CONTRACT NO.: 240002
DISTRICT: 5
COUNTY: MENDOCINO
ROUTE: 510

ADVERTISE DATE: April 22, 2024
PREPARED BY: Chris Spengler

BID OPENING DATE: May 16, 2024
DATE: 5/17/2024 CHECKED BY: Chris Gialdini

DATE: 5/17/2024

BID ADDITIVE 4, Full Depth Reclamation (Cement), M.P. 9.50 to M.P. 12.00										
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT CODE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
31	304010	FULL DEPTH RECYCLING - CEMENT (4" MINIMUM DEPTH)	SQYD	42,240.0	\$15.50	\$654,720.00	\$9.00	\$380,160.00	\$10.39	\$438,873.60
32	304110	CEMENT (FDR-CEMENT)	TON	598.8	\$235.00	\$140,718.00	\$200.00	\$119,760.00	\$285.60	\$171,017.28
33	304210	SUPPLEMENTARY AGGREGATE (FDR-CEMENT)	TON	140.8	\$100.00	\$14,080.00	\$33.00	\$4,646.40	\$123.67	\$17,412.74
		ASPHALTIC EMULSION								
34	304310	(FDR-CEMENT 0.13 - 0.25 gal/sqyd)	TON	44.0	\$400.00	\$17,600.00	\$800.00	\$35,200.00	\$1,382.73	\$60,840.12
35	304320	SAND COVER (FDR-CEMENT 1.0 - 2.0 lbs/sqyd)	TON	42.2	\$50.00	\$2,110.00	\$115.00	\$4,853.00	\$1,098.94	\$46,375.27
BID ADDITIVE 4 TOTAL :						\$829,228.00		\$544,619.40		\$734,519.00

BID ADDITIVE 5, Full Depth Reclamation (Cement), M.P. 17.00 to M.P. 19.50										
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT CODE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
36	304010	FULL DEPTH RECYCLING - CEMENT (4" MINIMUM DEPTH)	SQYD	36,080.0	\$15.50	\$559,240.00	\$9.00	\$324,720.00	\$10.59	\$382,087.20
37	304110	CEMENT (FDR-CEMENT)	TON	511.4	\$238.00	\$121,713.20	\$200.00	\$102,280.00	\$285.60	\$146,055.84
38	304210	SUPPLEMENTARY AGGREGATE (FDR-CEMENT)	TON	120.3	\$100.00	\$12,030.00	\$33.00	\$3,969.90	\$134.42	\$16,170.73
		ASPHALTIC EMULSION								
39	304310	(FDR-CEMENT 0.13 - 0.25 gal/sqyd)	TON	37.6	\$400.00	\$15,040.00	\$800.00	\$30,080.00	\$1,370.74	\$51,539.82
40	304320	SAND COVER (FDR-CEMENT 1.0 - 2.0 lbs/sqyd)	TON	36.1	\$50.00	\$1,805.00	\$115.00	\$4,151.50	\$1,205.25	\$43,509.53
BID ADDITIVE 5 TOTAL :						\$709,828.20		\$465,201.40		\$639,363.12

BID ADDITIVE 6, Full Depth Reclamation (Cement), M.P. 12.00 to M.P. 14.50										
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT CODE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
41	304010	FULL DEPTH RECYCLING - CEMENT (4" MINIMUM DEPTH)	SQYD	41,653.3	\$15.50	\$645,626.15	\$9.00	\$374,879.70	\$10.40	\$433,194.32
42	304110	CEMENT (FDR-CEMENT)	TON	590.4	\$238.00	\$140,515.20	\$200.00	\$118,080.00	\$285.60	\$168,618.24
43	304210	SUPPLEMENTARY AGGREGATE (FDR-CEMENT)	TON	138.8	\$100.00	\$13,880.00	\$33.00	\$4,580.40	\$124.58	\$17,291.70
		ASPHALTIC EMULSION								
44	304310	(FDR-CEMENT 0.13 - 0.25 gal/sqyd)	TON	43.4	\$400.00	\$17,360.00	\$800.00	\$34,720.00	\$1,307.83	\$56,759.82
45	304320	SAND COVER (FDR-CEMENT 1.0 - 2.0 lbs/sqyd)	TON	41.7	\$50.00	\$2,085.00	\$115.00	\$4,795.50	\$1,056.29	\$44,047.29
BID ADDITIVE 6 TOTAL :						\$819,466.35		\$537,055.60		\$719,911.38

BID ADDITIVE 7, Full Depth Reclamation (Cement), M.P. 14.50 to M.P. 17.00										
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT CODE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
46	304010	FULL DEPTH RECYCLING - CEMENT (4" MINIMUM DEPTH)	SQYD	36,080.0	\$15.50	\$559,240.00	\$9.00	\$324,720.00	\$10.59	\$382,087.20
47	304110	CEMENT (FDR-CEMENT)	TON	511.4	\$238.00	\$121,713.20	\$200.00	\$102,280.00	\$285.60	\$146,055.84
48	304210	SUPPLEMENTARY AGGREGATE (FDR-CEMENT)	TON	120.3	\$100.00	\$12,030.00	\$33.00	\$3,969.90	\$134.42	\$16,170.73
		ASPHALTIC EMULSION								
49	304310	(FDR-CEMENT 0.13 - 0.25 gal/sqyd)	TON	37.6	\$400.00	\$15,040.00	\$800.00	\$30,080.00	\$1,559.04	\$58,619.90
50	304320	SAND COVER (FDR-CEMENT 1.0 - 2.0 lbs/sqyd)	TON	36.1	\$50.00	\$1,805.00	\$115.00	\$4,151.50	\$1,331.57	\$48,069.68
BID ADDITIVE 7 TOTAL :						\$709,828.20		\$465,201.40		\$651,003.35

BID ADDITIVE 8, Asphalt Overlay 3" deep x 175 feet long, M.P. 16.25, Lat. 38° 58' 25.59" N, Long. 123° 28' 36.49" W										
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT CODE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
51	374493	*OMIT* POLYMER ASPHALT EMULSION	TON	0.7	\$0.01	\$0.01	-\$926.00	-\$648.20	\$250.00	\$175.00
52	375001	*OMIT* SCREENING 3/8"	SQYD	461.8	\$0.01	☆ \$4.62	-\$3.31	-\$1,528.56	\$0.75	\$346.35
53	374493	*OMIT* POLYMER ASPHALT EMULSION	TON	0.6	\$0.01	\$0.01	-\$926.00	-\$555.60	\$250.00	\$150.00
54	375001	*OMIT* SCREENING 5/16"	SQYD	461.8	\$0.01	☆ \$4.62	-\$3.31	-\$1,528.56	\$0.50	\$230.90
55	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A), 2 LIFTS, TOTAL 3" THICK	TON	75.3	\$800.00	☆ \$60,240.00	\$185.00	\$13,930.50	\$480.00	\$36,144.00
56	397005	TACK COAT (0.08-0.15 GAL/SQYD)	TON	0.3	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,150.00	\$345.00	\$1,440.00	\$432.00
57	109185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	0.5	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00
BID ADDITIVE 8 TOTAL:						☆ \$60,949.25		\$10,064.58		☆ \$38,678.25

BID ADDITIVE 9, Asphalt Overlay 3" deep x 150 feet long, M.P. 21.88, Lat. 39° 0' 22.65" N, Long. 123° 25' 11.69" W										
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT CODE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
58	374493	*OMIT* POLYMER ASPHALT EMULSION	TON	0.6	\$0.01	\$0.01	-\$926.00	-\$555.60	\$250.00	\$150.00
59	375001	*OMIT* SCREENING 3/8"	SQYD	400.0	\$0.01	\$4.00	-\$3.31	-\$1,324.00	\$0.75	\$300.00
60	374493	*OMIT* POLYMER ASPHALT EMULSION	TON	0.5	\$0.01	\$0.01	-\$926.00	-\$463.00	\$250.00	\$125.00
61	375001	*OMIT* SCREENING 5/16"	SQYD	400.0	\$0.01	\$4.00	-\$3.31	-\$1,324.00	\$0.05	\$20.00
62	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A), 2 LIFTS, TOTAL 3" THICK	TON	65.3	\$800.00	\$52,240.00	\$185.00	\$12,080.50	\$480.00	\$31,344.00
63	397005	TACK COAT (0.08-0.15 GAL/SQYD)	TON	0.3	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,150.00	\$345.00	\$75,840.00	\$22,752.00
64	109185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	0.5	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00
BID ADDITIVE 9 TOTAL:						\$52,948.01		\$8,808.90		☆ \$55,891.00

BID ADDITIVE 10, Asphalt Overlay 3" deep x 250 feet long, M.P. 19.98, Lat. 38° 59' 3.00" N, Long. 123° 26' 8.43" W										
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT CODE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
65	374493	*OMIT* POLYMER ASPHALT EMULSION	TON	1.0	\$0.01	\$0.01	-\$926.00	-\$926.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
66	375001	*OMIT* SCREENING 3/8"	SQYD	652.8	\$0.01	\$6.53	-\$3.31	-\$2,160.77	\$0.75	\$489.60
67	374493	*OMIT* POLYMER ASPHALT EMULSION	TON	0.8	\$0.01	\$0.01	-\$926.00	-\$740.80	\$250.00	\$200.00
68	375001	*OMIT* SCREENING 5/16"	SQYD	652.8	\$0.01	\$6.53	-\$3.31	-\$2,160.77	\$0.50	\$326.40
69	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A), 2 LIFTS, TOTAL 3" THICK	TON	106.5	\$800.00	\$85,200.00	\$185.00	\$19,702.50	\$480.00	\$51,120.00
70	397005	TACK COAT (0.08-0.15 GAL/SQYD)	TON	0.4	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,150.00	\$460.00	\$56,160.00	\$22,464.00
71	109185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	0.5	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00
BID ADDITIVE 10 TOTAL:						\$86,113.07		\$14,224.16		☆ \$76,050.00

BID ADDITIVE 11, Asphalt Overlay 3" deep x 250 feet long, M.P. 19.35, Lat. 38° 59' 44.77" N, Long. 123° 26' 42.35" W										
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT CODE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
72	374493	*OMIT* POLYMER ASPHALT EMULSION	TON	0.9	\$0.01	\$0.01	-\$926.00	-\$833.40	\$250.00	\$225.00
73	375001	*OMIT* SCREENING 3/8"	SQYD	645.8	\$0.01	\$6.46	-\$3.31	-\$2,137.60	\$0.75	\$484.35
74	374493	*OMIT* POLYMER ASPHALT EMULSION	TON	0.8	\$0.01	\$0.01	-\$926.00	-\$740.80	\$250.00	\$200.00
75	375001	*OMIT* SCREENING 5/16"	SQYD	645.8	\$0.01	\$6.46	-\$3.31	-\$2,137.60	\$0.50	\$322.90
76	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A), 2 LIFTS, TOTAL 3" THICK	TON	105.4	\$800.00	\$84,320.00	\$185.00	\$19,499.00	\$420.00	\$44,268.00
77	397005	TACK COAT (0.08-0.15 GAL/SQYD)	TON	0.4	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,150.00	\$460.00	\$40,320.00	\$16,128.00
78	109185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	0.5	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00
BID ADDITIVE 11 TOTAL:						\$85,232.93		\$14,159.60		☆ \$62,828.25

BID ADDITIVE 12, Asphalt Overlay 3" deep x 150 feet long, M.P. 10.30, Lat. 38° 57' 26.06" N, Long. 123° 32' 11.42" W										
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT CODE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
79	374493	*OMIT* POLYMER ASPHALT EMULSION	TON	0.3	\$0.01	\$0.00	-\$926.00	-\$277.80	\$250.00	\$75.00
80	375001	*OMIT* SCREENING 3/8"	SQYD	200.0	\$0.01	\$2.00	-\$3.31	-\$662.00	\$0.75	\$150.00
81	374493	*OMIT* POLYMER ASPHALT EMULSION	TON	0.3	\$0.01	\$0.00	-\$926.00	-\$277.80	\$250.00	\$75.00
82	375001	*OMIT* SCREENING 5/16"	SQYD	200.0	\$0.01	\$2.00	-\$3.31	-\$662.00	\$0.50	\$100.00
83	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A), 2 LIFTS, TOTAL 3" THICK	TON	32.6	\$800.00	\$26,080.00	\$185.00	\$6,031.00	\$840.00	\$27,384.00
84	397005	TACK COAT (0.08-0.15 GAL/SQYD)	TON	0.1	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,150.00	\$115.00	\$1,440.00	\$144.00
85	109185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	0.5	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00
BID ADDITIVE 12 TOTAL:						\$26,384.01		\$4,316.40		☆ \$29,128.00

BID ADDITIVE 13, Asphalt Overlay 3" deep x 200 feet long, M.P. 14.81, Lat. 38° 58' 4.99" N, Long. 123° 29' 26.88" W										
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT CODE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
86	374493	*OMIT* POLYMER ASPHALT EMULSION	TON	0.8	\$0.01	\$0.01	-\$926.00	-\$740.80	\$250.00	\$200.00
87	375001	*OMIT* SCREENING 3/8"	SQYD	533.3	\$0.01	\$5.33	-\$3.31	-\$1,765.22	\$0.75	\$399.98
88	374493	*OMIT* POLYMER ASPHALT EMULSION	TON	0.7	\$0.01	\$0.01	-\$926.00	-\$648.20	\$250.00	\$175.00
89	375001	*OMIT* SCREENING 5/16"	SQYD	533.3	\$0.01	\$5.33	-\$3.31	-\$1,765.22	\$0.50	\$266.65
90	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A), 2 LIFTS, TOTAL 3" THICK	TON	87.0	\$800.00	\$69,600.00	\$185.00	\$16,095.00	\$420.00	\$36,540.00
91	397005	TACK COAT (0.08-0.15 GAL/SQYD)	TON	0.3	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,150.00	\$345.00	\$1,440.00	\$432.00
92	109185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	0.5	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00
BID ADDITIVE 13 TOTAL:						\$70,310.68		\$11,570.55		☆ \$39,213.63

BASE BID PLUS ALL BID ADDITIVES TOTAL:						\$8,197,999.97		\$7,037,689.50		\$8,464,197.23
---	--	--	--	--	--	----------------	--	----------------	--	----------------